



IN THE NEWS
LIVINGSTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

2 Murray Hill Drive - Mount Morris, New York - 14510
Jennifer Rodriguez, M.S. - Public Health Director



For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Kim Ruliffson, Public Health Educator, 585-243-7279

Free Test Kits and N-95 Masks in Livingston County

Mount Morris, NY, March 2022 – COVID-19 cases are rising again in the Finger Lakes region. The Livingston County Department of Health is providing five free test kits and five free N-95 masks per household (while supplies last).

The items are available at the Livingston County Department of Health at 2 Murray Hill Drive, Mt. Morris, NY 14510. The building is open from 8am-4pm Monday through Friday.

It is encouraged for residents to continue to get boosters and vaccines, to effectively reduce symptoms and risk of death from contracting COVID-19. Although some safety precautions have been relaxed, continue hand washing and stay tuned for future alerts for additional prevention guidelines. Always get tested when not feeling well. Please stay home and away from others if tested positive for COVID-19.

For general questions, please contact the Livingston County Department of Health at: 585-243-7270.

###